PEUC	
12-07-1 12-07-1 12-07-1 12-07-1 12-07-1 12-07-1 1012163 1012163	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Company of Patents and Haussian	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Infinite Pictures Inc.	Name: iMove Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesSNo	Internal Address:
3 Nature of conveyance	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _33 NW First Ave
Other	City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97208
Execution Date 11/17/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	ers attached? Yes
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Elmer Galbi</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total for $(27.000, 2.41)$ (2.40.00)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: 13314 Vermeer Drive.	8. Deposit account number: 500,433
City: Lake Oswego State: OR ZIP: 97035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Elmer Galbi Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attacked sopy is a true co Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet and 2
D:_98 PATENT FORMS\97-FORMS\ASS-COV.FOR	Total number of pages including cover sheet and 2 attachments

PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Infinite Pictures Inc. a corporation of Oregon whose address is 33 NW First Ave, Suite 1, Portland, OR 97209

Hereby assigns and transfers to:

iMove Inc., a corporation of Oregon having a place of business at 33 NW First Ave, Suite 1, Portland, OR 97209, (and which is a successor in interest to Infinite Pictures Inc.)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries:

(a) in United States Letters Patent:

Number: 5.694.531 December 2, 1997 Issued: Entitled: Method and Apparatus for Simulating Movement in Multidimensional Space with Polygonal Projections Inventors: Stuart J. Golin and Jonathan A. Eggert

and in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in said patent, and

(b) in and to said patent and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues, and all and any other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any inventions disclosed in said patent; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on all and any inventions disclosed in said patent;

2. Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: ____1//7/

Signature: ____

G. David Ripley CFO Infinite Pictures Inc.

RECORDED: 11/30/1999